
 

Job Announcement 
 

 

POSITION:  Monitoring Team- Spring Spearing 2021 
 
WAGES:  (Wisconsin and Michigan) 
   $11.10 per hour – 1 – 4 years    
   $12.10 per hour – 5-10 years   
   $13.10 per hour – 10+ years   
   Crew leaders and other persons w/additional responsibilities:  +$1.00/hr. 

   
CLOSING DATE: Open until filled 
   
CONDITIONS OF EMPLOYMENT:      This is a temporary, part-time position. Dates of 
employment are not fixed but generally will be for around 15-20 days during April-May 2021. 
 
SUPERVISION:     Reports to GLIFWC Warden and/or designee. 
 
DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES:     Monitor fish catches of Ojibwe tribal members at boat 
landings on ceded territory lakes and perhaps rivers. Count and measure fish and record time 
spent spearing. Check walleye for fin clips or other marks (i.e., floy tag) on some lakes. All work 
will be at night but an evening meeting may be held daily to assign persons to lakes. In general, 
hours will be from 6:00 p.m. until spearing ends on the assigned lake. Working conditions have 
been stressful in some areas in the past. Teams are expected to maintain a professional, 
cooperative, and non-confrontational demeanor. 
 
QUALIFICATIONS:      Ability to identify gamefish and panfish. Persons will be expected to 
collect information in an efficient manner and to record data neatly accurately, and completely. 
Applicants must be able to follow directions both verbal and written, and be able to work 
nightly for approximately 3 weeks as required.  Persons who drive must hold a valid driver’s 
license and will be reimbursed at the approved federal mileage rate. Indian preference will be 
applied consistent with GLIFWC policies and the Federal Indian Self Determination and 
Education Assistance Act (PL 93-638).  
 
 
 



 
TO APPLY: Please contact your local GLIFWC warden to pick up an application packet. 
 
Bad River:  Warden Jim Stone, (715) 292-3234   jstone@glifwc.org 
Lac Courte Oreilles: Warden Mike Popovich, (715) 292-7535  mpopovich@glifwc.org 
Lac Du Flambeau: Warden Jonas Moermond, (715) 562-0026  jmoermond@glifwc.org 
Lac Vieux Desert: Warden Cody Clement, (715) 663-1026  cclement@glifwc.org 
Mole Lake:  Warden Roger McGeshick, (715) 889-3200  rmcgeshick@glifwc.org 
Red Cliff:  Warden Mike Soulier, (715) 209-0093  msoulier@glifwc.org 
St. Croix:   Warden Brad Kacizak, (715) 562-0030  bkacizak@glifwc.org 
 


